| | -02-1998 T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office | | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| 1 4 1 4 | 10660E4 | | | | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents ar. 1 UC | riginal documents or copy thereof. | | | | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | Name and address of receiving party(ies) | | | | |
| Champion Pneumatic Machinery Company, Inc. | Name: Gardner Denver Machinery Inc. Internal Address: | | | | |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes M No | Street Address: 1800 Gardner Expressway Quincy, Illinois 62301 Individual(s) citizenship | | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: 3. Nature of conveyance: 4. Merger | ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State ☐ Other | | | | |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: January 29, 1998 | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Oesignations must be a separate document from assignment) | | | | |
| Execution Date: | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No | | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): | TTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 4500-507 | | | | |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See attached Appendix A | | | | |
| Additional numbers at | tached? █ Yes □ No | | | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: | | | | |
| LAFF, WHITESEL, CONTE & SARET, LTD. ATTORNEYS AT LAW 401 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611-4212 Direct Telephone Calls to: James B. Conte at telephone No. (312) 661-2100. Fax (312) 661-0029 | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 265.00 Enclosed Any deficiency Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 12-0064 | | | | |
| CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first-class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 on Date: 10/19/98 | | | | | |
| TYPED NAME: Nancy KA Thompson | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | | | | |
| 0/30/1998 BNGUYEN 00000174 178235 DO NOT US | ETHIS SPACE FULL SILL | | | | |
| 25.00 0P/ | nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of | | | | |
| _James B. Conte | 10/19/98 | | | | |
| Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Date | | | | | |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: | | | | | |

APPENDIX A

| <u>Trademark</u> | U.S. Registration No. | <u>Issued</u> |
|------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------|
| СРМС | 178,235 | January 08, 1924 |
| CHAMPION | 636,419 | October 30, 1956 |
| COMMANDAIR | 893,222 | June 23, 1970 |
| CHAMPION & DES. | 1,035,967 | March 16, 1976 |
| PORTA-CHAMP | 1,046,706 | August 24, 1976 |
| CENTURION | 1,423,628 | January 6, 1987 |
| PNEU-AIRE | 1,783,227 | July 20, 1993 |
| DRAIN-CHAMP | 1,870,384 | December 27 , 1994 |
| FREEDOM SERIES | 2,014,479 | November 5, 1996 |
| MEDI-TROL | 2,025,849 | December 24, 1996 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 1806 FRAME: 0247 UNITED STATES
TRADEMARKS ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CHAMPION PNEUMATIC MACHINERY COMPANY, INC.

(the "Assignor"), a Delaware corporation, having its offices at Princeton, Illinois, has adopted, used

and is using in commerce, and is the sole owner of the trademarks, respective registrations and

applications thereof (listed on Schedule A hereto and collectively referred to herein as the

"Trademarks") in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and the goodwill of the business

symbolized by the said Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, GARDNER DENVER MACHINERY INC. (the "Assignee"), a

Delaware Corporation, having its offices at 1800 Gardner Expressway, Quincy, Illinois 62301, has

acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign unto the Assignee, its successors and

assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including, without limitation, all

common law and statutory rights pertaining thereto and together with the goodwill of the business

symbolized by the Trademarks.

WHEREAS, Assignor authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of

Patents and Trademarks to issue all trademark registrations and renewals which may issue with

respect to the Trademarks to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this

Trademarks Assignment.

WHEREAS, Assignor binds itself, its successors and assigns, to execute to

Assignee, its successors and assigns, any further documents or instruments and do any and all

further acts that may be necessary to vest in Assignee, its successors or assigns, the title herein

conveyed, or intended so to be, and to enable such title to be recorded in the United States Patent

TRADEMARK REEL: 1806 FRAME: 0248 and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, CHAMPION PNEUMATIC MACHINERY COMPANY, INC. has caused this its duly authorized officer to execute this Assignment in its name as of the 27th day of January, 1998.

CHAMPION PNEUMATIC MACHINERY COMPANY, INC.

Joseph S. Haas

Its: Vice President

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

| STATE OF | ILLINOIS |) | | | | | |
|-----------|------------------|------------------------|--------------|---------------------|---------|---------|---------|
| Lake | COUNTY |) ss.) | | | | | |
| | This instrume | ent was acknowledge | ed before me | e this 29 th | day of. | January | 1998 by |
| Joseph S. | Haas, | Vice President | of CHAM | PION PNEU | MATIO | C MACE | HNERY |
| COMPANY, | , INC., a Delawa | are corporation, on be | half of said | corporation. | | | |
| | | | | / | / | 4 . | |

OFFICIAL SEAL
KATHRYN A HELLER
NOTAR: PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:02/14/00

otary Public Kathryn A. Heller

TRADEMARK REEL: 1806 FRAME: 0249

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

| TRADEMARK | REG. NO. | REG. DATE |
|------------------------------|-----------|------------|
| Champion & Design Class 7 | 1,035,967 | 3/16/1976 |
| Champion Class 23 | 636,419 | 10/30/1956 |
| CPMC Class 23 | 178,235 | 1/8/1924 |
| Centurion Class 7 | 1,423,628 | 1/6/1987 |
| Commandair Class 7 | 893,222 | 6/23/1970 |
| Drainchamp Class 7 | 1,870,384 | 12/27/1994 |
| Freedom Series Class 7 | 2,014,479 | 11/05/1996 |
| Medi-Trol Class 7 | 2,025,849 | 12/24/1996 |
| Porta Champ Class 7 | 1,046,706 | 8/24/1976 |
| Pneu-Aire Class 7 | 1,783,227 | 7/20/1993 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 1806 FRAME: 0250

RECORDED: 10/19/1998